_ . _ .

P080000	30528
---------	-------

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



· · ·

03/07/08--01015--001 ++78.75

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 08 MAR 24 PM 4: 52

EP 3/24/08

W080000 12624



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 19, 2008

THOMAS MUSIAL 11412 CORINTHIAN STREET SPRING HILL, FL 34609

SUBJECT: COASTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE & SUPPLY CORP. Ref. Number: W08000012624

We have received your document for COASTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE & SUPPLY CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate the individual whose typed signature appears on the registered agent signature line.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6062.

Eula Peterson Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 908A00014800

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: COASTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE & SUPPLY CORP.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a money order for: \$78.75. For Filing Fee and Certificate of Status.(Sub Chapter S corporation)

From: Thomas Musial 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609 (352) 684-3996

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION / Sub Chapter S Corporation

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: COASTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE & SUPPLY CORP.

ARTICLE II

The principle place of business/ mailing address is: 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this corporation is formed is: Property maintenance

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock shall be: 10,000 no par value

ARTICLE V

Names of initial officers are: Thomas Musial President / Secretary 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609

Joseph Palmieri / Vice President / Treasurer 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of registered agent is: Thomas Musial 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609 SECRETARY OF STATEONS JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the business is: **COASTAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE & SUPPLY CORP.** 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of person preparing these incorporation papers/ incorporator is: Thomas Musial 11412 Corinthian Street Spring Hill, Florida 34609

Having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificates, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

March 14,2008 Date

14,2008 Date

SECRETARY OF STAIL DIVISION OF CORPORATION